THE DATASHEET OF
TRS3221ECDBRG4
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
FEATURES APPLICATIONS
DB OR PW PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)
1

WITH ±15-kV IEC ESD PROTECTION
SLLS792–JUNE 2007
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE (1) (2) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
Tube of 80 TRS3221ECDB
SSOP – DB RS21EC
Reel of 2000 TRS3221ECDBR
0°C to 70°C
Tube of 90 TRS3221ECPW
TSSOP – PW RS21EC
Reel of 2000 TRS3221ECPWR
Tube of 80 TRS3221EIDB
SSOP – DB RS21EI
Reel of 2000 TRS3221EIDBR
–40°C to 85°C
Tube of 90 TRS3221EIPW
TSSOP – PW RS21EI
Reel of 2000 TRS3221EIPWR
(1) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
(2) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
website at www.ti.com.